FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-05-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Pate nt and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MM.W. RI

RECULLA 101540175 ... CILET

TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). **Submission Type** Conveyance Type License **Assignment** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error 27 2000 Frame # Reel # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year GREENWOOD. ROSE 27 2000 Formerly **Association** Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Other MASSACHUSETTS Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached KEELEN INC. STEVEN Name PENNYPAK PRODUCTS DBA/AKA/TA DBA Composed of CREEK ROAD NORTH MILL 420 Address (line 1) Address (line 2) TN JOBLESVILLE Address (line 3) State/Country If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** Individual General Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) INDIANA Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DE WARK

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0898

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B
CXDIFES OO!	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		IKADEMAKK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	rty only.
Name (		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (200) 7	88-1942
Name	STEVEN R. KEELEN	
Address (line 1)	420 NORTH MILL CREEK ROAD	
Address (line 2)	NOBLESUILLE, IN 46060	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#:
Tradamark	Application Number(s) or Degistration Number(s)	
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	lditional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo	· ' ·
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	iber(s)
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
	Elitor and total name of properties invested.	
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit A	ACCOUNT Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	otherwise have the
(= <u>-</u>	Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement a	and Signature	1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Stw	ren R. Keelen Steven R. Keelen	11/01/00
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0899** 

## Transfer of Registered U.S. Trademark

BE IT KNOWN, the undersigned, Rose E. Greenwood, DBA Pennypak Products, an individual located at 20 Highwood Lane, Ipswich, Massachusetts 01938, and formerly located at 15 Linmoor Terrace, Lexington, Massachusetts 02173, being the lawful owner of a certain trademark registered in the United States Patent Office under registration number 1488624, dated May 17, 1988, for good consideration does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey all right, title, and interest in said trademark and all rights and goodwill attaching thereto unto Steven R. Keelen, Inc., a corporation located at 420 Mill Creek Road, Noblesville, Indiana 46050. The trademark is identified in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Word Mark PENNYPAK

Goods and Services IC 028. US 022. G & S: VARIABLE WEIGHTS ATTACHABLE

> TO PARTS OF THE HUMAN BODY FOR EXERCISE PURPOSES. FIRST USE: 19820917. FIRST USE IN

COMMERCE: 19821105

**Mark Drawing Code** (1) TYPED DRAWING

Registration Number 1488624

**Registration Date** May 17, 1988

Owner (REGISTRANT) GREENWOOD, ROSE E. DBA PENNYPAK

PRODUCTS, INDIVIDUAL, UNITED STATES, 15 LINMOOR

TERRACE, LEXINGTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02173

Type of Mark TRADEMARK

**PRINCIPAL** Register

Affidavit Text SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR)

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties, their successors. assigns, and personal representatives. Signed under seal this 3 day of Color 2000.

Rose E. Greenwood, Owner

Witness:

Witness:

LINDA M. PRUE **NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires Feb. 17, 2006

**RECORDED: 11/17/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0900